

Group CEO Sonny Mirborn leaves Alcadon Group AB in October 2024

Group CEO Sonny Mirborn has today informed the Board of Alcadon Group that he wishes to leave his role to take up the position as Group CEO of an unlisted company in an industry that is not related to Alcadon's business. The Board will immediately initiate a recruitment process to find a new Group CEO. Sonny Mirborn will continue to work as Group CEO during the notice period.

"There is rarely a good time to leave a position and assignment such as this, but I believe that this is the right time to leave, as the company has made a transformation towards a European well-balanced group. Alcadon currently shows good control over cash flows, has well-functioning decentralised leadership and significant structural capital. In other words, it is a good opportunity for a new Group CEO to continue the journey of profitable growth. Leaving Alcadon was a difficult decision and I am convinced that the company still has its best days ahead". Sonny Mirborn, Group CEO of Alcadon Group

"On behalf of the Board, I would like to thank Sonny for his leadership over the past five years. The Board and I regret that Sonny is leaving the company, but we wish him all the best for the future. The company is on a strong foundation with good growth opportunities and a broad geographical footprint. In accordance with his contract, Sonny will stay in his current position during his notice period. The recruitment process to find a new Group CEO will be initiated immediately", Pierre Fors, Chairman of the Board of Alcadon Group

Contacts

For more information, please contact: Alcadon Group AB Pierre Fors, Chairman of the Board Mobile: +46 70 717 77 91 E-mail: pfh@alca.se www.alcadongroup.se Certified Adviser: Svensk Kapitalmarknadsgranskning AB

About Alcadon Group AB

Alcadon conducts operations in Sweden, Norway, Denmark, Germany, the UK, Ireland and Benelux. Since its inception in 1988, Alcadon has established itself as a leading supplier of data and telecommunications products and systems.

Alcadon Group AB (publ), 559009-2382, Segelbåtsvägen 2, 112 64 Stockholm, Sweden Tel: +46 8-657 36 00, E-mail info@alca.se, webb: www.alcadongroup.se

This information is information that Alcadon Group is obliged to make public pursuant to the EU Market Abuse Regulation. The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact persons set out above, at 2024-04-16 07:39 CEST.



Attachments Group CEO Sonny Mirborn leaves Alcadon Group AB in October 2024